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ENTERPRISES OWNED BY SCHEDULED CASTES/SCHEDULED TRIBES


1540.                    DR. SUMER SINGH SOLANKI:

Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether any record is maintained by Government regarding enterprises owned by Scheduled Castes/Schedule Tribes;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the details of beneficiary entrepreneurs belonging to the Scheduled Castes/Scheduled Tribes in Madhya Pradesh under the Stand-Up India Scheme, district-wise?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES

(SUSHRI SHOBHA KARANDLAJE)

(a) and (b): As per the data of enterprises registered on Udyam Registration Portal and Udyam Assist Platform, the Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises (MSMEs) owned by Scheduled Castes
(SCs)  and Scheduled Tribes (STs) are 49,89,397  and 15,53,057 respectively,  as on 30.07.2024.

(c):   As per the information provided by the Department of Financial Services (DFS), Ministry of
Finance, the details of beneficiary entrepreneurs belonging to the Scheduled Castes (SCs) and Scheduled Tribes (STs) in Madhya Pradesh under the Stand-Up India Scheme (district-wise) are given at Annexure:
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Annexure


Annexure referred to in reply to part (c) of Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question No. 1540 for answer on 05.08.2024.


District-wise details of number of loans sanctioned to Scheduled Castes(SCs)/
Scheduled Tribes(STs) in State of Madhya Pradesh since inception as on June 2024

S. No. District Name Scheduled Castes
(SCs)

Scheduled
Tribes (STs)

1 Agar-Malwa 12 1
2 Alirajpur 11 34
3 Anuppur 16 2
4 Ashok nagar 17 6
5 Balaghat 58 8
6 Barwani 34 29
7 Betul 68 54
8 Bhind 48 3
9 Bhopal 188 17
10 Burhanpur 24 16
11 Chhatarpur 21 2
12 Chhindwara 139 29
13 Damoh 23 3
14 Datia 16 0
15 Dewas 27 9
16 Dhar 55 63
17 Dindori 11 15
18 Guna 34 7
19 Gwalior 164 6
20 Harda 16 4
21 Hoshangabad 4 4
22 Indore 291 73
23 Jabalpur 195 37
24 Jhabua 34 39
25 Katni 32 9
26 Khandwa (East Nimar) 48 9
27 Khargone (West Nimar) 19 29
28 Mandla 25 29
29 Mandsaur 79 3
30 Morena 80 5


31 Narmadapuram 39 7
32 Narsimhapur 52 5
33 Neemuch 45 4
34 Niwari 6 0
35 Panna 21 6
36 Raisen 26 2
37 Rajgarh 35 21
38 Ratlam 98 18
39 Rewa 16 2
40 Sagar 62 8
41 Satna 20 2
42 Sehore 26 3
43 Seoni 53 11
44 Shahdol 29 4
45 Shajapur 17 1
46 Sheopur 12 2
47 Shivpuri 18 1
48 Sidhi 1 1
49 Singrauli 12 4
50 Tikamgarh 31 1
51 Ujjain 91 15
52 Umaria 23 19
53 Vidisha 25 5

Total 2,547 687
Source: SIDBI

